

Requested Launch Date:/	/2023
-------------------------	-------

## 2023 Spring Service Order

Customer:	Boat Name/Make&Model	
Companion Combination / Engine Key Lo	ocation:	
Length	Year	
-	CHECK BOX IF NO WORK IS NEEDEI	<u> </u>
***If your boat is not water ready	prior to launch you will be charged an Hourly Rate of \$	
	Required Items on the day of***	
CTORAGE CUMMER (C// 40/4)		
STORAGE - SUMMER (6/1-10/1)	y (Boats under 10' tall on trailer)	<b>#400.00</b>
<del></del>	y; Per Sq. Ft <i>(HIGH)</i>	•
·	y, r er 5q. r ( <i>(morr)</i>	\$23.00
	Veeded, you MUST call at least 24 hours in advance)	
		\$125.00
BOAT DELIVERY:		
Racine	Slip Location:	\$145.00
	Slip Location:	\$650.00
Kenosha	Slip Location:	\$235.00
	Slip Location:	\$295.00
	Slip Location:	\$335.00
Winthrop Harbor	Slip Location:	\$295.00
LAUNCHING OR HAULING + Labor (\$	129/hr)	
	oor Winter Storage & 'HIGH' Inside Storage customers.	
Launch/Haul Out Per Foot- LOA: Tr	avel Lift/Crane Charge	\$8.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	avel Lift/Crane Charge (40' and Above)	
	o Only	\$65.00
	•	·
LAUNCH RAMP Summer Use:		<b>#450.00</b>
Seasonal Fee with Yard Storage		\$450.00
<b>CLEANING AND DETAILING SERVICE</b>	S, Plus Materials	
		\$4.00
Hull Wash - LOA (Per Foot)		\$4.00
		\$65.00
MAQUINE QOMBOUND & MAY . H	O (on Dook (Oingle Obeine) the Dook Dote will be Dookled	5 5 4 164
	A/or Deck (Circle Choice) *If Both, Rate will be Doubled	Per Foot - LOA
•	bject to condition of boat prior to start of job*	\$20.75
		\$22.50
		Ψ22.00
	e Choice) *If Both, Rate will be Doubled	<b>#</b> 40.00
<del></del>		
38 and Over		\$18.50
BOTTOM PAINTING, Plus Materials		Per Foot - LOA
Under 38'		\$16.50
38' and Over		\$18.50
Touch Un		Time & Materials

SPOT SANDING & BOTTOM PAINT, Plus Materials	Per Foot - LOA
Under 38'	·
38' and Over	\$21.50
ALL WATER SYSTEM COMMISSIONING WILL BE TIME & MATERIALS	
Boats Up To 33'	
Boats 33' To 45' Boats 45' and up	
COMMISSION A/C SYSTEM (Per unit)	\$85.00
REMOVE COVER (Per Hour)	\$129.00
INSTALL SAILS (Includes Main & Headsails)	
Under 38'	\$170.00
38' and Over	\$195.00
MAST & RIGGING + LABOR (\$129.00/Hour)	
Step/Unstep Mast - Crane Charge Per Foot (Length of Mast)	\$4.50
Tune Mast;Rigging Work; Mast Wiring; Etc. (Per Hour)	. \$129.00
Install Roller Furling & Headstay (Per Hour)	\$129.00
Step/Unstep Mast- Trailer Boats	\$129.00
Any Additional Work (Botsun Chair, Crane or Boom Lift) Will Incur Additional Charges (Per Hour)	\$129.00
MECHANICAL: Engine Start Checklist: *Checklist Will be Left on Board for Customer Records*	
Multiple Point Checklist Covering the Boats Vital Systems. Fluids, Belts, Blower, Fuel Lines and	
Clamps Secure, Alternator Output, Engine Shift Operation, Throttle and Shut Down Controls, Functional Bilge, Engine Pumping Adequate water.	
*Price Only Includes Check. Does not Include Labor or Parts to Fix Each Issue*	
Customer will be contacted if any Critical Issues are Found	
1st Engine	\$175.00
Additional Engine(s)	\$125.00
CHARGE BATTERIES & RUN UP MOTOR (Prior to Launch/Pickup)	Time & Materials
REPLACE BATTERIES: Time and Materials (Each)	
QuantityLocation	\$129.00
ENGINE SERVICES: Plus Materials	
Oil & Filter (Per Engine)	\$129.00
Fuel Filter (1st Filter)	\$85.00
Fuel Filter (Per Each Additional)	\$75.00
Transmission Fluid Change (Sail)	\$95.00
Transmission Fluid Change (Power)	\$129.00
Impeller Replacement (Per Hour)	Time & Materials
Lower Unit Oil/Gear Lube Change	\$85.00
MINOR TUNE-UP (Gas Engine), Plus Materials: Spark Plugs, Impeller & Fuel Filter(s)	Time & Materials
Cylinders: (4,6 or 8)	
<u>MAJOR TUNE-UP (Gas Engine) Plus Materials</u> :	Time & Materials
Spark Plugs,Impeller,FuelFilter(s),Cap,Rotor,Replace Tension Belt & Thermostat	
Cylinders: (4,6 or 8)  ** Tuneup prices are based on reasonable access to motor components; if exceptional circumstances arise, customer will be contacted and quoted for time & materials **	
STERN DRIVE PREMIUM SERVICE: *Circle Your System - Parts Included in Approximate Cost	
Gear Case Oil Change, New Gimbal Bearing, Intermediate Shift Cable, All Hoses & Bellows; Check	Approx. \$1,200 -
Drive Alignment, Lubricate U-Joints, Shaft, New Gasket. <i>Drive is Removed</i> .	\$1,800
Mercruiser Alpha; Bravo, Bravo 2-3, OMC; Cobra, Volvo (Per Drive)	Time & Materials

OTHER MAINTENANCE ITEMS: All Additional Services will be billed Per Hour at \$129.00	
Please Note Details of Issues Needing to be Addressed in spaces below	
ELECTRICAL SERVICES: AC and DC Systems	
Rate Includes Trouble Shooting and Installation from ABYC Certified Technician	
ELECTRONICS: Garmin, Raymarine, Radar, Sonar, Autopitlot, VHF & Instruments	
REFRIGERATION AND AIR CONDITIONING	
PLUMBING	
FIBERGLASS AND/OR GEL COAT (Call for Quote)	
TRAILER SERVICES: (Per Hour) Plus Materials	
SERVICE CALL RATES: Travel Time: Flat Rate (Per Area)	
Service Call Rates are Round Trip Travel to the Service Area and DO NOT Include Actual Time	
on Repair or Materials. Call for Rates Outside of Listed Areas	<b>#450.00</b>
Milwaukee Marinas	\$150.00
Kenosha Marinas	\$129.00
Winthrop Harbor/Waukegan Marinas	\$175.00
Chicago Marinas	\$300.00
PLEASE NOTE HERE ANY ADDITIONAL REQUEST AND/OR DETAILS	
* Prices are subject to change *	
Signature:Date:	
Please Return via:  Email: service@racineriverside.com  OR	

950 Erie Street Racine, WI 53402

Mail: